## **Shade-Central City Heritage Days Festival 2019**

The 25<sup>th</sup> Annual Shade-Central City Heritage Days Festival will be sponsored by the Shade-Central City Heritage Days Organization. The organization is comprised of several community volunteers. If you would like to volunteer or have any questions or suggestions, contact Jessie Kohan, president, at (814) 754-1559 or jessie923@verizon.net.

Date: August 10<sup>th</sup> + 11<sup>th</sup> (Saturday + Sunday)

<u>Time:</u> 11:00am – 10:00pm, Saturday + 11:00am – 8:00pm, Sunday

**Location: Central City Community Park** 

Spaces are available to persons or organizations that wish to maintain a booth.

Please, complete the attached form and send it along with your Fee by May 15<sup>th</sup>. Reservations without payment will not be accepted. We have the right to accept or reject any applicant

### **Early Bird Prices**

#### Spaces with electricity are \$100.00.

#### Spaces without electricity are \$50.00.

Applications of former booths received after May 15<sup>th</sup> date will be charged \$200.00 for electric and \$100.00 for non-electric booths. (The reason for the price increase is to encourage organizations to reserve a space in a timely manner. Booth information is needed for newspaper articles, radio interviews, web site, and the Heritage Days Flyer. We are trying to produce the highest quality festival possible, which in turn will encourage more visitors to the Festival and more profits for your booths.)

- 1. By the Wednesday morning before the festival all spaces will be marked, and Booth set-up may begin anytime thereafter. Booths must be set-up by Friday evening.
- 2. You must provide your own shelter. Spaces are a minimum of 10' X 10'.
- 3. <u>Water</u> is available from outdoor facet at bathroom building; however no direct line to water outlet is available.
- 4. No vehicles will be allowed on midway road after opening at 10:00am Saturday and Sunday, or before closing at 5:00pm on Sunday. Each electric booth will be given 1 vendor parking pass to park in the parking lot.
- 5. Only the Heritage Days Organization will be allowed to sell <u>carbonated beverages</u> + water. Others may sell ice tea, lemon aid, kool-aid, coffee, etc.
- 6. <u>Electric spaces</u> must supply their own 220 hook-up + transfer box.
- 7. Each booth is responsible for their own <u>garbage</u> removal. A dumpster will be provided near the bathroom faculties.

# **Shade-Central City Heritage Days Festival 2019**

# August $10^{th} + 11^{th}$

Name of Organization _	
Name of Contact Person	
Address	
<b>Telephone</b> ( )	
·	th\$100.00
Non Electric	olts110 volts Booth\$50.00
Demonstration	on Booth (nothing will be sold)FREE
	be sold (Please be as detailed as possible, we need specific espaper articles, radio advertisements, web site, heritage days eritage Days flyer.)
employees of any sponsoring all fines, penalties, liabilities,	hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Shade-Central City nization and their respective officers, agents, members, and organizations and underwriters, individually, or collectively, from losses, attorney fees, incurred or suffered as a result of or relating to -Central City Heritage Days Festival 2019.
Signature	Date
Make Checks Payable to	Heritage Days Organization
	Jessie Kohan 169 Daisy Street

Cairnbrook, PA 15924